APN: 1318-23-510-020

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20007608-DR When Recorded Return To: Garth P. Alling and Christina Alling PO BOX 1297

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Garth P. Alling and Christina Alling PO BOX 1297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2

2020-953830
10/02/2020 03:11 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Garth P. Alling, a married man, who acquired title as Garth P. Alling, a single man

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Garth P. Alling and Christina Alling, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 10, in Block C of Terrace View Heights Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on August 10th, 1964, as Document No. 25806.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-510-020

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20007608-DR Dated this <u>25</u> day of <u>Segtember</u>, 2020. STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DAMAKS This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of September, 2020, by Garth P. Alling. **DENA REED** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. As a) 13 b) c) d)	sessor Parc 18-23-510-0	el Number(20	s)					
2. Ty	pe of Proper	ty:			FOR	RECORDER	'S OPTION	IAL USE ONLY
a) 🔲	Vacant Lar	nd b)	🕅 Sgl. Fa	am. Resider	nce			/ /
,	Condo/Twr		2-4 Pl		Docu	ment/Instrum	ent No.: _	
	Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm		Book		Pag	le
	Agricultura Other:	l h)	☐ Mobile	Home	Date	of Recording		
لسا	Other.				- Notes	3:		
3. a.	Total Value/	Sale Price	of Property:			\$	00.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)								
	Transfer Tax					\$	A 50	
	Real Proper	-				\$(0.00	
	EXEMPTIO		· ·		1)		
			n, per NRS			1 1 2 1 2	- 11 i d	06 16 1 1 1 1
					CLOME	to title	2 W10	CO/ISIderation
5. Par	rtial interest	Percentag	ge Being Tra	nsferred:	\rightarrow	\ /,		
375.110, supporte parties a esult in	, that the ir ed by docum agree the di a penalty of	formation lentation if c sallowance 10% of the	provided is called upon of any clain tax due plu:	correct to t to substanti ned exempt s interest at	the best of ate the infor ion, or other 1% per mor	their informa mation provid determination	tion and bled herein. In of addition to the second terms of the se	375.060 and NRS belief, and can be Furthermore, the ional tax due, may 375.030, the Buyer
Signatu	ire:	7-1-			/ /	_ Capacity:		Grantor
Signatu	ire				_//	Capacity:		Grantee
SELLER	(GRANTO		<u>ATION</u>		BUYER (G	RANTEE) IN		<u>ON</u>
-	(REQUI	RED)				(REQUIRE	D)	
Print Name: Garth P Alling					Print Name	e: Garth P Al	ling & Chri	stina Alling
Address	s: PO Bo	OX 1297		The state of the s	Address:	PO BOX 1		7
City:	ZEPH	YR COVE	The same of the sa		City:	ZEPHYR (COVE	
State:	NV		Zip: 89448		State:	NV	Ziş	p: 89448
COMPA	ANY/PERSC	N REQUES	STING REC	ORDING (R	equired if n	ot seller or b	uver)	
Print Na			I Title Comp	any of Neva	ida Esc.#	: <u>20007608</u> -	טא	
Address		W Nye Ln,	Ste 104	Ctate: NN/		. 90702		,
City	Car	son City	//-	State: NV	ZIP	: 89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED